
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

  1  

Defendant’s Notice of Appeal (3:19-cv-01662-BEN-JLB) 

 

ROB BONTA 
Attorney General of California 
R. MATTHEW WISE 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
CHRISTINA R.B. LÓPEZ 
KATRINA UYEHARA 
Deputy Attorneys General 
JOHN D. ECHEVERRIA 
Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 268843 

455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000 
San Francisco, CA  94102-7004 
Telephone:  (415) 510-3479 
Fax:  (415) 703-1234 
Email:  John.Echeverria@doj.ca.gov 

Attorneys for Defendant Rob Bonta, 
in his official capacity as Attorney General 
of the State of California 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

CIVIL DIVISION 

RUSSELL FOUTS et al., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

ROB BONTA, in his official 
capacity as Attorney General of 
the State of California, 

Defendant. 

Case No. 3:19-cv-01662-BEN-JLB 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
Courtroom: 5A 
Judge: Hon. Roger T. Benitez 
Action Filed:   September 1, 2019 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Defendant-Appellant Rob Bonta, in his 

official capacity as Attorney General of the State of California, hereby appeals to 

the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from this Court’s Decision 

and Judgment, entered on February 23, 2024 (Dkts. 86, 87). 

Case 3:19-cv-01662-BEN-JLB   Document 88   Filed 02/26/24   PageID.2114   Page 1 of 2



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

  2  

Defendant’s Notice of Appeal (3:19-cv-01662-BEN-JLB) 

 

Dated:  February 26, 2024 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

ROB BONTA 
Attorney General of California 
R. MATTHEW WISE 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
CHRISTINA R.B. LÓPEZ 
KATRINA UYEHARA 
Deputy Attorneys General 

s/ John D. Echeverria 

JOHN D. ECHEVERRIA 
Deputy Attorney General 
Attorneys for Defendant Rob Bonta, 
in his official capacity as Attorney General 
of the State of California 

 

Case 3:19-cv-01662-BEN-JLB   Document 88   Filed 02/26/24   PageID.2115   Page 2 of 2


