1	ROB BONTA Attorney General of California	
2	Attorney General of California R. MATTHEW WISE	
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General CHRISTINA R.B. LÓPEZ	
4	KATRINA UYEHARA Deputy Attorneys General	
5	John D. Echevérria Deputy Attorney General	
6	State Bar No. 268843 455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000	
7	San Francisco, CA 94102-7004 Telephone: (415) 510-3479 Fax: (415) 703-1234	
8	Email: John.Echeverria@doj.ca.gov	,
9	Attorneys for Defendant Rob Bonta, in his official capacity as Attorney General	
10	of the State of California IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
11	FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
12		
13	CIVIL DIVISION	
14		
15	RUSSELL FOUTS et al.,	Case No. 3:19-cv-01662-BEN-JLB
16	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF APPEAL
17	v.	C. 4
18	ROB BONTA, in his official	Courtroom: 5A Judge: Hon. Roger T. Benitez
19	capacity as Attorney General of the State of California,	Action Filed: September 1, 2019
20	Defendant.	
21	Defendant.	
22	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Defendant-Appellant Rob Bonta, in his	
23	official capacity as Attorney General of the State of California, hereby appeals to	
24	the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from this Court's Decision	
25	and Judgment, entered on February 23, 2024 (Dkts. 86, 87).	
26	and sudgment, entered on reordary 23, 2024 (Dkts. 60, 67).	
27		
28		1